
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DEPT.  

AMENDMENT OF REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 

PAGE 1 

Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
Procurement and Contracts Dept., MA-29 
2733 Crystal Drive 
Arlington, VA 22202 

1A.  AMENDMENT OF RFQ NO. 1B.  DATED 

1-17-P160 October 6, 2017 
2A.  AMENDMENT NO. 2B.  EFFECTIVE DATE 

One  (001) October 18, 2017 
The Request for Quotations identified in Block 1A is amended as set forth in Block 3.   Hour and date specified for receipt of quotations 
  is extended,   is not extended.  Quoters must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dated specified in the RFQ or as 
amended, by one of the following methods:  (a) by completing Block 4 and returning copy of the amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this 
amendment on the Request for Quotations form, Block 11.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE 
DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QUOTATIONS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR 
QUOTATION. 
3.  DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT 
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority, Request for Quotations 1-17-P160 entitled “Industrial Sign 
Printer for Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport as follows: 
 

1. Deadline for quote submission is hereby changed to 2:00PM October 24, 2017. 
 

2. Section III, Price Schedule, is hereby replaced with Price Schedule - Amendment 001.  
 

3. All other terms and conditions of the RFQ remain unchanged.  
 

 
 
 

 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Block 1A, as heretofore changed, 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
4A.  NAME AND TITLE OF QUOTER 4B.  SIGNATURE 4C.  DATE 
   

MWAA Form PR-06 (Rev. 3/2017) 



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
PRICE SCHEDULE 

Revised – Amendment One 
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR SOLICITATION OR CONTRACT NUMBER PAGE 

1-17-P160 III-1 of 1 

MWAA Form PR-15

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 

SCOPE OF WORK: The Contractor shall provide insource capability for DCA Sign Shop to create banner 
and placard type signs in color and of great size. 

No substitutions permitted
01 HP Scitex FB550 Printer, 

OEM part number L1Q41A 
1 Each $______ $____________ 

02 HP Scitex FB550 Roll-to-Roll Upgrade Kit,  
OEM part number L6E80A 

1 Each $______ $____________ 

03 HP Scitex FB550 Extension Tables,  
OEM part number L5D70A 

1 Each $______ $____________ 

04 HP Scitex FB500/950 Printer Cleaning Kit,  
OEM part number CQ121A 

1 Each $______ $____________ 

05 HP UV Replacement Bulb,  
OEM part number CH231A

1 Each $______ $____________ 

06 HP Scitex Onyx ProductionHouse 12 RIP 
Software, HP OEM part number CQ756A 

1 Each $______ $____________ 

      

Grand Total  - Items 01 through 06    $___________ 

      

BASIS OF AWARD: Award will be made to the lowest, responsible Quoter, whose quotation for the Grand 
Total price of items 01 through 06 is in conformance with the solicitation and whose price is fair, reasonable 
and realistic. 

UNIT RATES: Unit rates shall include all shipping charges, labor, markup, benefits, overhead and profit.

DELIVERY: All items shall be delivered to:  Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority, Ronald Reagan 
Washington National Airport, Warehouse Building, MA-134 Washington DC 20001.  Delivery is desired on 
or before 30 days ARO. 

Quoter’s promised delivery is ________ARO.  


